
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

August Nursery 

  2-Open 

  9-Open 

16-Open 

23-Open 

30-Open 

August Flowers 

  2-Open 

  9-Open 

16-Open 

23-Open 

30-Open 

August Clean-Up 

 

Open 

1 

 
2   

Jerry Snyder B-day 

3 

 

4 

5 Ashlynn Cortes B-day 

John Hus’ Commemo-

rative Communion 

 

12:15 PM-4th of July 

Cookout 

6 

9:30 AM  Bible Study 

7 

 

8 

 

9  

 

10 

Donna Marie Monge 

B-day 

11  

Libby Williams B-day 

Thelma Greaser B-day 

12 

7th Sunday after  

Pentecost 

 

12:15 PM Board of 

Elders Meeting 

13 

9:30 AM  Bible Study 

14 

 

15  

Edison Nogales B-day 

16 

 

17 18 

Sharon Allen B-day 

19 8th Sunday after  

Pentecost 

 

Bring a Friend Sunday 

12:15 PM-Watermelon 

Reception 

20 

 

9:30 AM  Bible Study 

21 

Kelli McLauchlin B-day 

22 

 

23 

Terri Wallace B-day 

 

 

 

24 

 

25 Drew Crowe B-day 

Lauren Westmoreland 

B-day 

6:00 PM New Hope’s 

Got Talent 
*Submit Newsletter Articles 

26  

Patrick Westmoreland 

B-day 

Daily Text Orders Due 

9th Sunday after  

Pentecost 

27 

 

9:30 AM  Bible Study 

 

 

 

28 

2:00-6:30 PM American 

Red Cross Blood           

Drive @ Church 

 

 

29 30 31 

Almon Carr B-day 

Lincoln Westmoreland 

B-day 

August Ushers 

 

Craig deBlois 

Bill Biles 

Flowers 

5 Open 

 12 Open 

19 Open 

26 Open 

  

Nursery 

5 Denise Beck 

12 Patrick & Emily W. 

19 Nancy Miller 

26 Nancy Olson 

  

Ushers 

Open 

 

Clean-Up 

Dwane & Glenda Hutto 

 

July 2015 
First Sunday of each month is 
birthday recognition and Joyful 
Noise Offering (except in the 
case of Communion). 

July Greeter 

John Furmage 

 

August Greeter 

Open 

 


